
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026
Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300 / YAMAHA bLU cRU R3 CUP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 14:24:59
Event: P07 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Cloudy & windy - Temp: 15.8C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.5C Posted at: 2:45 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 T. NICOLSON 23.849 T. MORRISON 24.415 O. LEWIS 26.643 O. LEWIS 30.090 O. LEWIS 1:45.399 1:45.539 .140
2 T. MORRISON 23.884 O. LEWIS 24.667 K. KEANKUM 26.672 T. MORRISON 30.094 T. MORRISON 1:45.440 1:45.965 .525
3 O. LEWIS 23.999 P. O'BRIEN 24.699 P. O'BRIEN 26.707 M. RITTER 30.108 M. RITTER 1:45.938 1:46.311 .373
4 R. NAUTA 24.103 M. RITTER 24.806 R. NAUTA 26.831 T. NICOLSON 30.109 P. O'BRIEN 1:46.076 1:46.076 .000
5 C. LEWIS 24.104 W. HUNT 24.924 M. RITTER 26.846 R. NAUTA 30.422 T. NICOLSON 1:46.316 1:46.857 .541
6 M. RITTER 24.178 L. KNIGHT 24.991 A. CODEY 26.953 O. PEOVITIS 30.424 R. NAUTA 1:46.665 1:47.002 .337
7 O. PEOVITIS 24.178 Z. RUSSO 25.137 S. DELLOW 26.953 P. O'BRIEN 30.468 L. KNIGHT 1:47.065 1:47.065 .000
8 P. O'BRIEN 24.202 A. CODEY 25.143 T. MORRISON 27.047 L. KNIGHT 30.537 K. KEANKUM 1:47.076 1:47.319 .243
9 A. CODEY 24.239 D. COWARD 25.176 T. NICOLSON 27.145 R. McADAM 30.546 W. HUNT 1:47.119 1:47.821 .702
10 R. McADAM 24.258 T. NICOLSON 25.213 L. KNIGHT 27.154 W. HUNT 30.638 A. CODEY 1:47.241 1:47.687 .446
11 S. DELLOW 24.348 R. McADAM 25.264 W. HUNT 27.163 K. KEANKUM 30.684 O. PEOVITIS 1:47.458 1:47.549 .091
12 T. KING 24.351 S. DELLOW 25.307 Z. RUSSO 27.222 T. KING 30.722 S. DELLOW 1:47.520 1:47.520 .000
13 L. KNIGHT 24.383 R. NAUTA 25.309 O. PEOVITIS 27.291 C. LEWIS 30.733 Z. RUSSO 1:47.568 1:47.643 .075
14 K. KEANKUM 24.392 K. KEANKUM 25.328 T. KING 27.292 Z. RUSSO 30.772 T. KING 1:47.745 1:47.986 .241
15 W. HUNT 24.394 F. JACOBS 25.345 A. WU 27.501 A. CODEY 30.906 R. McADAM 1:47.981 1:48.521 .540
16 Z. RUSSO 24.437 T. KING 25.380 D. COWARD 27.550 S. DELLOW 30.912 D. COWARD 1:48.253 1:48.754 .501
17 K. KNIGHT 24.493 A. WU 25.431 F. JACOBS 27.606 D. COWARD 30.921 C. LEWIS 1:48.556 1:50.519 1.963
18 J. SENIOR 24.581 J. SENIOR 25.473 M. CARTWRI 27.611 K. KNIGHT 30.998 J. SENIOR 1:48.715 1:48.902 .187
19 D. COWARD 24.606 O. PEOVITIS 25.565 J. SENIOR 27.624 J. SENIOR 31.037 F. JACOBS 1:49.040 1:49.303 .263
20 C. TAYLOR 24.733 M. CARTWRI 25.614 E. DELLOW 27.807 E. DELLOW 31.185 A. WU 1:49.042 1:49.552 .510
21 A. WU 24.790 C. LEWIS 25.622 K. KNIGHT 27.873 F. JACOBS 31.196 K. KNIGHT 1:49.047 1:49.067 .020
22 M. CARTWRI 24.839 K. KNIGHT 25.683 R. McADAM 27.913 M. CARTWRI 31.275 M. CARTWRIG 1:49.339 1:49.622 .283
23 F. JACOBS 24.893 J. GRICE 26.085 C. TAYLOR 28.096 A. WU 31.320 E. DELLOW 1:50.203 1:50.609 .406
24 J. GRICE 24.956 E. DELLOW 26.119 C. LEWIS 28.097 J. GRICE 31.865 C. TAYLOR 1:50.935 1:51.290 .355
25 E. ANDREW 25.045 C. TAYLOR 26.123 E. ANDREW 28.544 J. SIMPSON 31.903 J. GRICE 1:51.458 1:51.748 .290
26 E. DELLOW 25.092 E. ANDREW 26.429 J. GRICE 28.552 C. TAYLOR 31.983 E. ANDREW 1:52.144 1:52.304 .160
27 L. BRINKMAN 25.840 M. SHAW 26.827 M. SHAW 28.702 E. ANDREW 32.126 M. SHAW 1:54.054 1:54.798 .744
28 A. JORDAN 26.208 A. JORDAN 26.956 A. JORDAN 29.080 M. NICHOLAS 32.216 A. JORDAN 1:55.032 1:55.735 .703
29 M. SHAW 26.211 L. THOMAS 26.989 L. THOMAS 29.225 M. SHAW 32.314 L. THOMAS 1:55.119 1:55.119 .000
30 M. NICHOLAS 26.362 L. BRINKMAN 27.382 L. BRINKMAN 29.262 L. THOMAS 32.446 L. BRINKMAN 1:55.507 3:33.638 1:38.1
31 L. THOMAS 26.459 M. NICHOLAS 27.495 M. NICHOLAS 30.141 A. JORDAN 32.788 M. NICHOLAS 1:56.214 1:56.644 .430
32 J. SIMPSON 28.191 J. SIMPSON 32.154 J. SIMPSON 30.333 L. BRINKMAN 33.023 J. SIMPSON 2:02.581 2:04.865 2.284

***  SESSION RED FLAGGED WITH 10:13 REMAINING DUE TO RAIN.  SESSION DECLARAED DUE TO TIME CONSTRAINTS  ***


